A1: 19354

MAJOR MODIFICATION FORM FOR LARGE CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT WAS EVERAGE No. MSR10 3 2 5 0 County Desoto INSTRUCTIONS otify the Missian

Coverage No. MSR10 3 Z 5 0 County Desoto



그는 물이 마음하게 하면 살아보는 그 때문에 가려면 가는 것이 되어 가는 것이 생각하는 경험을 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 일본 사람들이 모든 사람들이 되었다면 되어 있다. 그는 그 사람들이 되었다.
Coverage recipients shall notify the Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality at least 30 days in advance of the following activities (check all that apply). This form should be submitted with a modified Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP), updated USGS topographic map, Corps of Engineers Section 404 documentation and wastewater collection and treatment information, as appropriate.
SWPPP details have been developed and are ready for MDEQ review for subsequent phases of an existing, covered project.
"Footprint" identified in the original LCNOI is proposed to be enlarged.
This form must be signed by the current coverage recipient under Mississippi's Large Construction General Permit. A different developer of new phases of existing subdivisions must apply for separate permit coverage through the submittal of a new complete LCNOI package. Coverage recipients are authorized to discharge storm water associated with proposed expansions of existing subdivisions or subsequent phases, under the conditions of the General Permit, only upon receipt of written hotification of approval by MDEQ. All other modifications, such as changes of erosion and sediment controls used, must be in accordance with ACT6, S-1 (6) and S-2 (7) of the General Permit.
ALL INFORMATION MUST BE COMPLETED (indicate "N/A" where not applicable)
COVERAGE RECIPIENT INFORMATION
COVERAGE RECIPIENT CONTACT NAME: . KRITH WILLIAMS TEL# (901) 508 - 9547
COMPANY NAME: PLEASANT HIH GAND ; DEVELOPMENT CO-
STREET OR P.O. BOX: 3606 BLIDGEORTH RD
CITY: OLIVE BLANCH STATE: MS ZIP: 38654 E-MAIL: KEITHGWILLAMS ILE
PROJECT INFORMATION
PROJECT NAME: ROBINSON CROSSING SUGDIVISION
CITY: OLIVE BLANCH
ADDITIONAL ACREAGE TO BE DISTURBED: 7.32 TOTAL PROJECT ACREAGE: 7.32
I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. 5-29-23 Date
Printed Name MANAGEL Title
Please submit this form to: Chief, Environmental Permits Division
MS Department of Environmental Quality, Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 2261 Logicop Mississippi 39225

Revised: 12/12/16



State of Mississippi Department of Environmental Quality Office of Pollution Control

Certificate of Permit Coverage

under Mississippi's Large Construction Storm Water General NPDES Permit

Be it known

Pleasant Hill Land and Development Company, Inc. Olive Branch, Mississippi

having submitted an acceptable Construction Notice of Intent, is hereby granted this Certificate of Permit Coverage in order to discharge storm water associated with the construction of

Robinson Crossing Subdivision, Section G Receiving Stream: Bean Patch Creek Desoto County

Coverage No: MSR103250

Date of Coverage: March 28, 2017

Date Permit Expires: December 31, 2021

Date Coverage Modified: April 22, 2019

Chief, Environmental Permits Division

JOSEPH F. LAUDERDALE P.E.L.S.

Consulting Engineer - State of Mississippi 231 West Center Street Hernando, Mississippi 38632 Phone: 901-494-2484 E-Mail: lauderdalejoe@bellsouth.net

May 29, 2023

Office of Pollution Control P.O. Box 10385 Jackson, Ms. 39289-0385

Re: Storm Water Pollution Prevention Modification for Robinson Crossing Development

Dear Permits Division Director:

I was reviewing the permit for Robinson Crossing Subdivision in DeSoto County and noticed my latest permit has expired. I need to modify the permit to add 7.32 acres to the project and up date the original permit to cover the development. If you have any questions, please let me know.

Sincerely:

Joseph F. Lauderdale P.E.